


Damariscotta

 Sampling along the Estuarine
Gradient
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* Darling Center
* Boothbay
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Latest

Damarnscotta LOBO 1
2015-10-12 20:00:00 EST

What we will be monitoring e
CDOM (Water 8.23

— Color)
Damariscotta LOBO 1: chlorophyll [ua/L]
Damariscotta LOBO 2. chlorophyil [ug/L] 1 Chlo rophyll a 1.88

Conductivity 3.60

Current 41.3 NE
Direction

Current Speed 25.4
Dissolved 02 6.26

Depth 0.780
(Instrument)

PAR(0O-) 0.039 pM/m"2/sec
PAR({0+) -0.039 pM/m~2/sec
y pH 7.893
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Temperature 14.54
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Latitude 4359.9795
Longitude 6932.4512




Storm in Late September

alinity [PSU]

Damariscotta LOBO 1: s
2: salinity [PSU]
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Building Modeling Capacity — INTEGRATION

. COBSCOOK CASC AC
 Hydrodynamics Study Site "N >C0 and SACO
* Waves
* Biogeochemical unit: m

109.9
e Aquaculture 938
Productivity 61.5
45.4
* Ecosystem 293
13.1
e 5 of 6 Regions 3.0
with Existing
Common
Hydrodynamic
Model

Framework! (Xue)




The times (and estuaries) are a changin’

* Bernie McAlice took temperature (and other measurements)
from the Darling Marine Center dock for approximately 10 years
(1967-1977)

* Mary Jane Perry (current Director) has been collecting CHL and
temperature for the last 14 years




Lake Ice Out Dates in the Damariscotta River

- April 10th
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CHL anomalies (subtracted by monthly mean from February to May)

Spring . S

* Spring Bloom?
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Pigment concentration anomaly (mg m'3)
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CHL anomalies (subtracted by monthly mean from

er to November)

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008
Year

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014




